PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4017587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARTEMIS MEDICAL, INC.	12/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEVICOR MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	300 E-BUSINESS WAY	
City:	CINCINNATI	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45241	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10027157

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032001.00219
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TALEDIA ALLEN
SIGNATURE:	/Taledia Allen/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=032001-00219 Artemis Medical to Devicor Medical Products, Inc#page1.tif source=032001-00219 Artemis Medical to Devicor Medical Products, Inc#page2.tif source=032001-00219 Artemis Medical to Devicor Medical Products, Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 503970931 REEL: 039500 FRAME: 0012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Artemis Medical**, **Inc.**, a corporation of California, having an address of 10505 Corporate Dr., Suite 207, Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Letters Patents as listed in Attachment A as shown in the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (subject to the Security Agreement entered into between Artemis Medical, Inc. and General Electric Capital Corporation executed on July 9, 2010); and

WHEREAS, **Devicor Medical Products**, **Inc.**, a corporation of Delaware, having an address of 300 E-Business Way, Cincinnati, OH 45241 USA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patents as listed in Attachment A (subject to the Security Agreement entered into between Artemis Medical, Inc. and General Electric Capital Corporation executed on July 9, 2010);

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its entire undivided right, title and interest in said U.S. Letters Patents as listed in Attachment A, and all Letters Patents of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said applications or any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, reissues, or reexaminations thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or future improvements, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said U.S. Letters Patents and/or the inventions disclosed and claimed therein as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain and enforce said U.S. Letters Patents as may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

TECH/929324.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereby caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on this 640 day of December, 2010.

ARTEMIS MEDICAL, INC.

Name: Jonathan O. Sajkin

Title: Executive Vice

State of Ohio County of Hamilton

SS

Before me, Gerry Gressel, a Notary Public in and for the State of Ohio, personally appeared the above named Jonathan O. Salkin who acknowledged that he did sign the foregoing instrument and that the same is his free act and deed.

In Testimony Whereof, I have affixed my name and official seal at Cincinnati, Ohio, this day of December, 2010.

TECH/929324.1

ATTACHMENT A

U.S. Patent Number: 6,270,464

Issued: August 7, 2001

Inventor: Richard Eustis FULTON, III et al.

Title: BIOPSY LOCALIZATION METHOD AND DEVICE

U.S. Patent Number: 6,699,205

Issued: March 2, 2004

Inventor: Richard Eustis FULTON, III et al.

Title: BIOPSY LOCALIZATION METHOD AND DEVICE

TECH/929324.1

PATENT REEL: 039500 FRAME: 0015

RECORDED: 08/22/2016